

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 671/2019

RUNJHUN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.V. SATYA SUBRAMANYA PRADEEP

Respondent(s)

IA No. 53289/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudershani Ray, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER