

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 671/2019

RUNJHUN MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.V. SATYA SUBRAMANYA PRADEEP

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 53289/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that his instructions are to the effect that the parties have settled the dispute.

List the Transfer Petition after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER